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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

CITY OF SEATTLE 
 

 
 

In the Matter of the Appeals of  

 

MAGNOLIA COMMUNITY COUNCIL  

AND OTHERS & FRIENDS OF THE  

LAST 6,000  

 

from decisions issued by the Director, Seattle 

Department of Construction and Inspections  

 

 
 

Hearing Examiner Files: 

MUP-21-016 (CU) & MUP-21-017 (ECA) 

 

Department References: 3028072-LU 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 
 
 
 

 

GREETINGS: 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Boyle Martin Thoeny, PLLC, and Margaret M. 

Boyle, hereby enter an appearance in the above matter on behalf of appellant, Friends of The 

Last 6,000.  All further pleadings and papers in this action may be served upon Friends of The 

Last 6,000 by delivering true copies thereof to the below attorney. 

DATED this 20th day of May, 2021.  

      

 

 

 

 

BOYLE MARTIN THOENY, PLLC 

 

 

MARGARET M. BOYLE, WSBA#17089 

100 West Harrison, South Tower, Ste. 300 

Seattle, Washington 98119 

206-217-9400 (t)/206-217-9600 (f) 

margaret@boylemartin.com 
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Washington, that on May 

20, 2021, I caused this document to be emailed to the following: 

Edward R. Coulson  

Magnolia Community Council, et.al.  

coulee@schweetlaw.com 

Tom Brown  

Gelotte Hommas Drivdahl  

tomb@ghdarch.com 

 

Michael Houston  

Seattle Department of Construction and Inspection  

michaelt.houston@seattle.gov 

 

Erika Ikstrums  

Seattle Department of Construction and Inspection  

erika.ikstrums@seattle.gov  

 

Courtney Kaylor 

McCullough Hill Leary, PS 

Courtney@mhseattle.com 

 

Maddi Warnock  

McCullough Hill Leary, PS  

mwarnock@mhseattle.com 

 

Jack McCullough 

McCullough Hill Leary, PS  

jack@mhseattle.com 

 

David Carpman 

McCullough Hill Leary, PS  

dcarpman@mhseattle.com 

 

SIGNED this 20th day of May, 2021, in Seattle, Washington. 

 

 
 
      ________________________ 
 


